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GENERAL NOTES

1. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT
FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS.

design | resource | team

l 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC

| 3. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK
546 East Broadway
4. ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE Boston, MA 02127
SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND 617.804.6117
HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS. info@drt.boston
www.drt.boston
PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT
| ROOF DECKS.

i 6. ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR
SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

| | 7. ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE

& CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED

BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

9-71/2" 14'- 6 1/2" PLAN NOTES

, 1. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF
EXIST. WALL TO C.L. OF NEW WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

1

W-I
CLOSET

36 SF

2.

ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES

4'-11 1/4"

BEDROOM

162 SF

MASTER
I 1. PROVIDE 5.1 AUDIO WIRING FOR LIVING ROOM AND
MASTER BEDROOMS; FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION, SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

\L ALIGN J

COMMON SPACE /IGYM

12'-1 3/4"

2. PROVIDE NEST LEARNING THERMOSTAT AT EACH UNIT.
I (ZONING PER FLOOR LEVEL IN DUPLEX UNITS)

3. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING IS TO BE PROVIDED BY
HIGH VELOCITY FORCED AIR SPACE PAK HIGH VELOCITY
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS WITH HYDRONIC HEATING.

VAULTED OPENINGS
BATHROOM

56 SF

PLAY ROOM

1-51/4"

\ ALIGN
N

HOT WATER IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A HIGH EFFICIENCY

|
|
|
| I © MASTER
|
|
| I ' NAVIEN MODULATING CONDENSING COMBINATION

HEATING AND HOT WATER SYSTEM OR EQUAL.

1-9
=
©

| 5. HARD WIRED SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
EACH UNIT; CONTACTS SHALL BE PLACED AT EXTERIOR

, DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH ONE MOTION DETECTOR

I PER UNIT.

3. Q"

5'-6 1/4" L
7

ELECTRICAL NOTES

72 SF 1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR

kL ALIGN

LIVING

239 SF

14' - 4 3/4"

MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT
REQUIREMENTS. PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE
PROVIDED.

2. ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

|
|
E L _____ j ————————— '@ | BATHROOM
______________
" |
|

7 BATHROOM
3. ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A

WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW
FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

LAUNDRY |

I

41 SF

-3
N
5'-41/4

1'-10" 10'- 8" 4, ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.

14 a ﬂv | .

LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO
RECEIVE 3-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES.

PROVIDE ELECTRIC HEAT MATS BY NUHEAT OR EQUAL AT

SITTING AREA 6.
ALL BATHROOMS.

7. ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY

LIGHTING.
OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT

INTERCEPTORS. No. Description Date

OFFICE ﬁf
~
—

122 SF

9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
, SOURCE OF POWER FROM BUILDING WIRING WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP.

10. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO

2
STAIR " LAUNDRY ’

I FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
A. MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND

o TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO

' E E
Q Q CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS

= V4 /
OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS

Z
CLOSET LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE

14 SF TRIM.

B. MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE

MECH MECH L 7'-5"
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l
.|
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i
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N
l

l
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C.
I POSSIBLE.
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GENERAL NOTES

///
1. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT
FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC
DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE

-

SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS. design | resource | team
3. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK
546 East Broadway
4. ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE Boston, MA 02127
SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND
] 617.804.6117
. = — m HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS. info@drt.boston
| www.drt.boston
| UH | 5. PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT
\ ROOF DECKS.
\
\ \- - o i N 6. ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR
| > 3-a34 13'- 11 1/2" y NG SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
o}
7 7 7 5
| ot -3 34" \ m 7. ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE
| . . | O & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED
\ ! Iy BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015
3-81/2" 3'-51/4" | ~ | 3 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
\ | o | M
\ & PLAN NOTES
| ‘ (@]
|
o
L | ‘ ImY\V '_
i |5 Tk 4 ]EI{ ] i IE G | “E{ ‘ 1. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF
I | | I | L1 I EXIST. WALL TO C.L. OF NEW WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE
N I ‘\ 1 : : NOTED.
N\ VA
Vo e N | 2. ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
|| Lo ; ]
- L&\\ I CLOSET S MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES
< S =
21 SF '
_— = =
|| ™ S 1. PROVIDE 5.1 AUDIO WIRING FOR LIVING ROOM AND
|| DINING ROOM KITCHEN - MASTER BEDROOMS; FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION, SEE
I - REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
-
y N BEDROOM 2. PROVIDE NEST LEARNING THERMOSTAT AT EACH UNIT.
L I (ZONING PER FLOOR LEVEL IN DUPLEX UNITS)
~
| | 197 SF
CORRIDOR 7 || HALLWAY L 5'-113/4" L 11'-21/2" 3. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING IS TO BE PROVIDED BY
7 | 1o HIGH VELOCITY FORCED AIR SPACE PAK HIGH VELOCITY
ff : i R AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS WITH HYDRONIC HEATING.
N | T RXT oW 4. HOT WATER IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A HIGH EFFICIENCY
| | I ) NAVIEN MODULATING CONDENSING COMBINATION
[— —I_ |:_ CZ y N 1-9" HEATING AND HOT WATER SYSTEM OR EQUAL.
™ W-I H
| | c N L — BATH 1’H CLOSET BAOM S 5. HARD WIRED SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
| L S P oo o aF = EACH UNIT; CONTACTS SHALL BE PLACED AT EXTERIOR
| L — Vi i 37SF K DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH ONE MOTION DETECTOR
| —_T F{ © PER UNIT.
—— = — — ;’ || [ ——— | ELECTRICAL NOTES
l | || | | CLOSET
“ STAIR | | — — ANTRY 1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR
1 | | ﬂ— —————— :1 /[: - MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT
NXL | \ 7 6 SF REQUIREMENTS. PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE
| : : v N PROVIDED.
: || © | wcren ) 2. ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.
] (18] >
| y ‘ ronsr K 3. ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A
N | R 2 WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW
L& ‘ N FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.
N B g-2" , 3-312 1) 4. ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.
S BEDROOM K | 1
~ ‘ 5. LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO
T | RECEIVE 3-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES.
|| ‘
| | | 6. PROVIDE ELECTRIC HEAT MATS BY NUHEAT OR EQUAL AT
I ALL BATHROOMS.
| | | 7. ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY
|| ‘ LIGHTING.
|| | 8. OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT
[[' | ‘ INTERCEPTORS. No. Description Date
T T T T T T T T T T T T T 9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
ABUTTING | ABUTTING SOURCE OF POWER FROM BUILDING WIRING WITH
BUILDING | BUILDING PATTERTBACKTR
/ : ‘ 10. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO
/ | ‘ FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
| ‘ A. MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND
TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO
| : CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS
| BEDROOM < LVING OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS
| } , ROOM LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE
| L |, 3-61/2" FROM BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF BASEBOARD
| Iq 218 SF TRIM.
VESTIBULE
| | B. MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE
VESTIBULE | : 63 SF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
| | C. VERTICALLY ALIGN SWITCHES AND OUTLETS WHERE
| | POSSIBLE.
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Y / 6’-03/4‘“')( 7-2"
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- AREA NOT IN CONTRACT
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l GENERAL NOTES
l

| // |
l |
1. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT
FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
| | | OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
, | , 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC
DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE
’ SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS. design | resource | team
|
|

l 3. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK

, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Design Resource Team, LLC
546 East Broadway

18'-0"
/ | 4. ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE Boston, MA 02127
q N SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND 617.804.6117

HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS. info@drt.boston
I www.drt.boston

5. PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT
ROOF DECKS.

-

_—

-0

[«

’ 6. ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR

x I 3'-41/4" 13'-111/2"
SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE
& CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

UP IoN

I 12'- 0" 1'-0

— —10'-0"—

6 -7"

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| | |
1-9" 1'- 6 3/4"

I 10'- 11 1/4" 13' - 4 1/2" ‘ 4l F
3

BATHROOM —
o 2,
™

o
-
' MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES
l

N

I PLAN NOTES

TO CENTERLINE OF POST

1'-0"

1. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF
EXIST. WALL TO C.L. OF NEW WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

— ey — |

ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

_—

75 SF
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PLAN NOTES

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT
FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC
DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE
SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND

HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS.

PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT
ROOF DECKS.

ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR
SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE
& CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

1.

2.

MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES

WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF
EXIST. WALL TO C.L. OF NEW WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

PROVIDE 5.1 AUDIO WIRING FOR LIVING ROOM AND
MASTER BEDROOMS; FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION, SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

PROVIDE NEST LEARNING THERMOSTAT AT EACH UNIT.
(ZONING PER FLOOR LEVEL IN DUPLEX UNITS)

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING IS TO BE PROVIDED BY
HIGH VELOCITY FORCED AIR SPACE PAK HIGH VELOCITY
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS WITH HYDRONIC HEATING.

HOT WATER IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A HIGH EFFICIENCY
NAVIEN MODULATING CONDENSING COMBINATION
HEATING AND HOT WATER SYSTEM OR EQUAL.

HARD WIRED SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
EACH UNIT; CONTACTS SHALL BE PLACED AT EXTERIOR
DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH ONE MOTION DETECTOR

PER UNIT.

10.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR

MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT
REQUIREMENTS. PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE

PROVIDED.
ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A
WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW
FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.

LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO
RECEIVE 3-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES.

PROVIDE ELECTRIC HEAT MATS BY NUHEAT OR EQUAL AT
ALL BATHROOMS.

ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY

LIGHTING.
OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT

INTERCEPTORS.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
SOURCE OF POWER FROM BUILDING WIRING WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP.

ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO
FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

A. MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND
TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO
CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS
LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE
FROM BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF BASEBOARD

TRIM.
B. MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
C. VERTICALLY ALIGN SWITCHES AND OUTLETS WHERE
POSSIBLE.

DEMO/PROPOSED PLAN GRAPHIC KEY

- EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

I - NEW WALL/NFILL

W - AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

| - DEMOLISHED BUILDING ELEMENT
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UL NO. U314 AT WALLS AND UL NO. L501 AT CEILING
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GENERAL NOTES

1. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT
FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC
SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS. design | resource | team

| 3. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK
, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Design Resource Team, LLC
18'- 0" 546 East Broadway
7 I 4. ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE Boston, MA 02127

SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND 617.804.6117

Z:V HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS. info@drt.boston
SL , www.drt.boston
5. PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT

| ROOF DECKS.

6. ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR
SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

12'-0" 1'-0

| 7. ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE
’ & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
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2. ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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1. PROVIDE 5.1 AUDIO WIRING FOR LIVING ROOM AND
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AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS WITH HYDRONIC HEATING.
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10. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO
l FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

A. MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND
TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO
CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS
LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE
FROM BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF BASEBOARD
TRIM.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT

FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN
THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC
DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS. design | resource | team

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK
546 East Broadway
. ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE Boston, MA 02127
SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF IMPERFECTIONS, AND 617.804.6117
HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS. info@drt.boston
www.drt.boston
PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT
ROOF DECKS.

ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR
SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

| 7. ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE

& CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED

’ BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

I PLAN NOTES

-
-

l
, 1. WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF
EXIST. WALL TO C.L. OF NEW WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE

l
I NOTED.

2. ALL DOORS ARE 80" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES

PROVIDE 5.1 AUDIO WIRING FOR LIVING ROOM AND
MASTER BEDROOMS; FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION, SEE

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

PROVIDE NEST LEARNING THERMOSTAT AT EACH UNIT.
(ZONING PER FLOOR LEVEL IN DUPLEX UNITS)

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING IS TO BE PROVIDED BY
HIGH VELOCITY FORCED AIR SPACE PAK HIGH VELOCITY
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS WITH HYDRONIC HEATING.

l
| EXISTING ROOF
HOT WATER IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A HIGH EFFICIENCY

|
| TO REMAIN .
' NAVIEN MODULATING CONDENSING COMBINATION
HEATING AND HOT WATER SYSTEM OR EQUAL.
| 5. HARD WIRED SECURITY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
EACH UNIT; CONTACTS SHALL BE PLACED AT EXTERIOR
’ DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH ONE MOTION DETECTOR
PER UNIT.

l
I ELECTRICAL NOTES

, MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT
REQUIREMENTS. PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE

I PROVIDED.
ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

o [
1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR

| 3. ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A
WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW
FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.

|
' <
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- o |
T 5. LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO
RECEIVE 3-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES.

PROVIDE ELECTRIC HEAT MATS BY NUHEAT OR EQUAL AT
ALL BATHROOMS.

ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY

l
LIGHTING.
OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT
No. Description Date

INTERCEPTORS.

I 9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
SOURCE OF POWER FROM BUILDING WIRING WITH

BATTERY BACK-UP.

ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO
FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND
, TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY AT 18" TO
CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS
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design | resource | team
Design Resource Team, LLC
546 East Broadway
Boston, MA 02127
— — S _ _Roof 617.804.6117
ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS (IECC 2018 EDITION) 49' - 9" info@drt.boston
- www.drt.boston
TABLE R402.1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (a) 8 ﬂ
GLAZED WOOD BASEMENT CRAWL
CLIMATE FENEOSI;II_RATI SKYLI)GHT(b FENESTRATIO | CEILING FRAME \'\//IV"AA‘\SLE FLOOR (c) R?\I/_:LBU(IS)& SPACE (c) ® B ‘1;1;“““‘””‘\‘
ZONE U-FACTOR (b)| U-FACTOR N R-VALUE WALL R-VALUE (i) R-VALUE WALL DEPTH WALL I
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e Level 4 a
e S 41" - 5"
: 0.30 0.55 NR 49 20 or 13+5(h) 13/17 30(9) 15/19 10, 2 ft 15/19 B
Marine 4 EERE R R RRH
NR - Not Required; For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm. ‘ Hlilililililililw
MIN. R-19 | | S
a. R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation is installed in a cavity which is less than the label or design thickness of the insulation, INSULATION IN ‘ I,
the installed R-value of the insulation shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table. JOIST CAVITY P ‘ ‘ o
8 T 8 | el
b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration. Exception: Skylights may be excluded from glazed BATRRPY C‘;’:E | OE Em=
fenestration SHGC requirements in climate zones 1 through 3 where the SHGC for such skylights does not exceed 0.30. ‘ | __ ;1;1;1
c. "15/19" means R-15 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-19 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. "15/19" shall be ® @ ﬂ;l;lﬁw
permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home. "10/13" means ‘ SEEemw
R-10 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. | e Level 3
d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs. Insulation depth shall be the depth of the footing or 2 feet, whichever is less in Climate Zones N N B B Bl N 29'- 3"
1 through 3 for heated slabs. I
. : . R-21 5.5 INCH | | St
e. There are no SHGC requirements in the Marine Zone. INSULATION IN | | SR
2x6 STUD CAVITY = ‘ ! e
f. Basement wall insulation is not required in warm-humid locations as defined by Figure R301.1 and Table R301.1. | 6\ S
‘ @ [
o o - | |
g. Or insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum. ‘ ‘
h. The first value is cavity insulation, the second value is continuous insulation, so "13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 continuous insulation. & e \ & \
BAT PM CLOSE] ‘ BAT! OM ‘ OFFICE
2.3 ‘ 2 ‘
I. The second R-value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall. ‘ v : —
i ® @
o
\f ‘ p B B - Level 2
\ 16! - 1ll
INSULATION NOTES - Section 1
1. PRESCRIPTIVE CONFORMANCE TO IECC SECTION 402 SELECTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH IRC CHAPTER 11 N1101.2 | ‘
) »
2. MINIMUM WINDOW PERFORMANCE: U-0.30 OR BETTER | |
‘ N
3. MINIMUM SKYLIGHT PERFORMANCE: U-0.55 OR BETTER | | 5
4. ROOF AND CEILING INSULATION: PERFORMANCE R-49 OR BETTER. EXTEND FULL DEPTH INSULATION TO EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TO ELIMINATE | |
COLD CORNERS AND PREVENT ICE DAM FORMATIONS | i Jl | No. Description Date
N
5. WOOD FRAME EXTERIOR WALLS: HIGH PERFORMANCE R-21 WALL INSULATION IN 2x6 WD STUD WALLS OR FLASH AND BATT WITH SPRAY FOAM AND | | { | Level 1
FIBERGLAS ATT INSULATION TO MEETMINIMUM REQUIREMENT IN TABLE 402.1.1 - T | ' :\\ T Syua T T
1] \
i AN |
6. MASS WALLS: R-17 MINIMUM PERFORMANCE IF INSTALLED INSIDE OF WALL CENTERLINE, R-13 MINIMUM IF INSTALLED ON THE OUTSIDE AS e R - \
MEASURED FROM THE WALL CENTERLINE ‘ "\ | i
7. FLOOR INSULATION: R-30 INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS. INSULATION MUST BE INSTALLED FOR PERMANENT DIRECT CONTACT BETWEEN ‘ - | %ra%e
SUB-FLOOR AND INSULATION. INSTALLATIONS THAT ALLOW FUTURE SAGGING OF INSULATION AWAY FROM FLOOR DECK NOT PERMITTED ‘ olo
| 0 0 |
8. FOUNDATION AND SLAB INSULATION AT BASEMENT: R-30 INSULATION UNDER SLAB ‘ ‘
_ _ ’ ° - - Basement
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1 Section 1
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
1. All work shall be done in accordance with the MSBC, 9t edition.
3 2. Provide temporary support prior to demolition.
©
$O/\\> 3. Allowable soil beaing pressure : 1.50 ksf.
(O
S- L .
$O'0\\ Q\k 4, Loading: LL = 40 psf.; LL(deck) = 100 psf.; Pg = 40 psf.; design | resource | team
L2 Py = 30 psf.
N .0 \ﬁ\é/ Vi = 128 mph. (Cat Il)
o Ss =0.217; S1=0.069 Design Resource Team, LLC.
_ 546 E Broadway
5. Material: Boston, MA 02127
a. Lumber: LVL: Fp= 2,800 psi; E = 2.0x10° psi. 617.804.6117
O O Posts: PSL nlandry@d-r-t.co
Wood (joists & rafters): Hem-Fir No.1 & btr.; www.d-r-t.co
Studs (bearing wall): construction grade;
P.T. at ext. exposure
b. Metal connectors: Simpson or approved equal;
(1] (1] (] Corrosion resistant @ ext.exposure.
c. Concrete: f'c = 3,500 psi; Re-bar: GR 60.
d. Structural Steel: A36;A500; and A992 if needed
HEADER SCHEDULE
R.O. SIZE
<=4'-0" 2 -2x8
<=6'-0" 2 -2x10
<= 8'-0" 2-2x12 Evan Hankin
617.839.9690
\ elhankin@me.com
I - BEARING PARTITION BELOW
. PROVIDE 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING
I . INFILL FLR FRAMING W/ 2x12 @16" O.C. @
BEAM-J = BEAM -K STAIR OPENINGS (TYP)
4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE ON 6" | . DBL FLR JOISTS @ PARALLEL PARTITIONS
,/ WELL-COMPACTED GRAVEL
<
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®
<
—
x
X
™
—
o
(e}
™
Cc.J. )
= ) P
3.0" 3-0" x|3'-0" x 12" DP CONC. FTG.
7% W/ 5 - #5 EA WAY
/ o Y
— COLUMN DN =
: < N
POST UP
No. Description Date
STL COL: HSS 31/2x 3 1/3 x 1/4 BEAM - K BEAM - L
W/1/2" CAP PLATE & BASE PLATE 3/4"x 11" x 11"
W/ 3/4" DIAM ANC. BOLTS BEAM - K
= =
<
—
®
<
—
E /
& & R ~A\—
o
O lv .. 2 :.
(o] R
™ 7
=) = i
= e
;0w 2-#5 T&B
S $ : _ Grade
AP - 0'-0"
\ ) \A"; :o
4" CONC. BASEMENT SLAB M # | @ 12" O.C.
. Lo
TR Y 8-9 MONUMENT SQ LLC
Basement _ / || = \ EN I
_4'_83/4":\\)2\ N \\“i\\\“i\\
A — |/ |—||lo-80-80-81"_
i Lyt Rl 8 MONUMENT SQ
BEAM -  SIZE N
NEW 6" CLEAN COMPACTED :‘ ‘ ‘ *‘ ‘ 7‘ ‘ ‘ I
J - 2-13/4"x14" LVL CRUSHED STONE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
) - 2 laaein 1] STRUCTURAL FRAMING
L - alimeaen —|| =] =1l PLANS - LEVELG & 1
H“H ‘ H‘ ‘f Project number 221062A
Date 3/23/2023
) Drawn b CB
1 Basement > Level 1 3 Section B y
1/4" - 1!_0|| 1/4" - 1|_O|| 1/2" - 1'_0" Checked by ELH
Scale As indicated
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e

BEAM -2-13/4x117/8"LVL ——— . . . BEAM - 2-1 3/4 x 11 7/8" LVL
Dimension Lumber : 2x10|@ 1' - 4"
P.T.
LEDGER:
2x10 W/ 5/8" DIAM. LAG BOLTS @ 16" O.C.
[
<
—
— o
<
—
- —
&
I
-
o
(o]
™
:’
'_
| BEAM - G
a |
¥
P3 P3
BEAM - F Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4"
P3
\x < P3
|
BHAM -|G
Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4"
O | | |
CANTILEVER
P3 — =iy ! R P3
S
—
®
<
—
X
<
&
—
o
(o)
(40]
;
'_
BEAM - SIZE POST - SIZE
F - 2-13/4"x117/8"LVL P3 - 51/4" x5 1/4" PSL
G - 2-13/4"x117/8"LVL
1 Level 2
1/4" = 1'-0"

e

BEAM -2-13/4x117/8"LVL ——— . . . BEAM - 2-1 3/4 x 11 7/8" LVL
Dimension Lumber : 2x10|@ 1' - 4"
P.T.
LEDGER:
2x10 W/ 5/8" DIAM. LAG BOLTS @ 16" O.C.
[
=
—
O ®
<
—
x
- - | A -
1)
—
|| | S | |
O
™
| - =) -
'_
[ - a |
M—_—_é;;_ﬂ
P2 | | | | | | | | P2
BEAM - F | Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4"
P2 — |
X X P2
I |
BHAM -|G
Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4"
O I I | 10
CANTILEVER
P2 =~ ! & P2
=q' —
—
® | |
<
—
X
< | |
™
—
S | |
(e}
™
)
}_
BEAM - SIZE POST - SIZE
F - 2-13/4"x117/8" LVL P2 - 31/2" x5 1/4" PSL
G - 2-13/4"x117/8" LVL
> Level 3
1/4" = 1'-0"

STRUCTURAL NOTES

1. All work shall be done in accordance with the MSBC, 9t edition.
2. Provide temporary support prior to demolition.
3. Allowable soil beaing pressure : 1.50 ksf.
4. Loading: LL =40 psf.; LL(deck) = 100 psf.; Pg = 40 psf.;
P = 30 psf.

Vur = 128 mph. (Cat II)
Ss =0.217; S1=0.069

5. Material:

a. Lumber: LVL: Fp= 2,800 psi; E = 2.0x106 psi.
Posts: PSL
Wood (joists & rafters): Hem-Fir No.1 & btr.;
Studs (bearing wall): construction grade;
P.T. at ext. exposure

b. Metal connectors: Simpson or approved equal;

Corrosion resistant @ ext.exposure.

c. Concrete: f'c = 3,500 psi; Re-bar: GR 60.
d. Structural Steel: A36;A500; and A992 if needed

HEADER SCHEDULE
R.O. SIZE
<=4'-0" 2 -2x8
<=6"-0" 2 - 2x10
<= 8'-0" 2-2x12

- BEARING PARTITION BELOW

. PROVIDE 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING

. INFILL FLR FRAMING W/ 2x12 @16" O.C. @
STAIR OPENINGS (TYP)

. DBL FLR JOISTS @ PARALLEL PARTITIONS

design | resource | team

Design Resource Team, LLC.
546 E Broadway
Boston, MA 02127
617.804.6117
nlandry@d-r-t.co
www.d-r-t.co

Evan Hankin
617.839.9690
elhankin@me.com

No.

Description Date

8-9 MONUMENT SQ LLC

8 MONUMENT SQ

STRUCTURAL FRAMING
PLANS - LEVEL 2 & 3

Project number 221062A
Date 3/23/2023
Drawn by CB
Checked by ELH
Scale As indicated
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
1. All work shall be done in accordance with the MSBC, 9t edition.
2. Provide temporary support prior to demolition.
3. Allowable soil beaing pressure : 1.50 ksf.
4, Loading: LL = 40 psf.; LL(deck) = 100 psf.; Pg = 40 psf.; design | resource | team
P = 30 psf.
Vur = 128 mph. (Cat II)
Ss =0.217; S1=0.069 Design Resource Team, LLC.
_ 546 E Broadway
5. Material: Boston, MA 02127
a. Lumber: LVL: Fp= 2,800 psi; E = 2.0x10° psi. 617.804.6117
Posts: PSL nlandry@d-r-t.co
Wood (joists & rafters): Hem-Fir No.1 & btr.; www.d-r-t.co
Studs (bearing wall): construction grade;
P.T. at ext. exposure
b. Metal connectors: Simpson or approved equal;
Corrosion resistant @ ext.exposure.
c. Concrete: f'c = 3,500 psi; Re-bar: GR 60.
d. Structural Steel: A36;A500; and A992 if needed
O O O
HEADER SCHEDULE
R.O. SIZE
<=4'-0" 2 -2x8
<= 6'-0" 2 -2x10
<= 8'-0" 2-2x12 Evan Hankin
617.839.9690
elhankin@me.com
- BEARING PARTITION BELOW
. PROVIDE 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING
. INFILL FLR FRAMING W/ 2x12 @16" O.C. @
—— EXIST ROOF BELOW ———= STAIR OPENINGS (TYP)
. DBL FLR JOISTS @ PARALLEL PARTITIONS
BEAM - A (LOW)
_ % “a
-
®
<
—
x
<
™
b POST: 4x4 POST: 4x4
o
(e}
™
;
= —— ROOF BELOW ——=
X X
BEAM - E - "
BEAM - B (LOW) — — RIDGE BEAM - C (HIGH)
Y
P1 P1 |
&
BEAM-D Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4" BEAM-D iy —
®
s No. Description Date
PL — X
<
E
K- P1 A BEAM - F
(o]
™
BEAM - E
Dimension Lumber : 2x12 @ 1' - 4" ™k
P1 - | K= P1
<
=
®
s —— EXIST ROOF BELOW ——=
g
™
—
o
(o]
™M
=
|_
\\; / N //
\\\\ ‘//' ~ P
~ — /// ~. - P ~
. ~— 1// T~ — o -
— ‘l// Tr— - -
8-9 MONUMENT SQ LLC
: : *NOTE: : PLANS - LEVEL 4 & ROOF
BEAM SIZE POST SIZE FLUSH FRAME LVL'S SUPPORTING DECK POST IN PLAN OF ROOF FRAMING BEAM SIZE
E - 2-13/4"x117/8"LVL P1 - 31/2"x31/2" PSL A - 3-13/4"x117/8"LVL Project number 221062A
D - 2-2x12 B - 3-13/4"x14"LVL Date 3/23/2023
C - 2-13/4"x117/8"LVL
Drawn by CB
> Level 4 1) Roof 3" TORoof Checked by ELH
1/4"=1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" 1/4"=1'-0" 1 2
Scale As indicated
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FIRE ALARM NOTES: 1. ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, APPLICABLE STATE ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL FIRE AND SAFETY CODES, AS WELL AS BEING COORDINATED WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.  2. CAUTION: DO NOT CONNECT ANY POWER TO CONTROL PANEL (BATTERIES OR 120VAC) UNTIL ALL OTHER CAUTION: DO NOT CONNECT ANY POWER TO CONTROL PANEL (BATTERIES OR 120VAC) UNTIL ALL OTHER : DO NOT CONNECT ANY POWER TO CONTROL PANEL (BATTERIES OR 120VAC) UNTIL ALL OTHER FIELD WIRING IS TESTED AND CONNECTED 3. DO NOT INSTALL ANY A.C. CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS CLOSE TO OR IN THE SAME RACEWAY WITH DO NOT INSTALL ANY A.C. CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS CLOSE TO OR IN THE SAME RACEWAY WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONDUCTORS 4. THE ENTIRE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE A CLASS "A" ADDRESSABLE SYSTEMS. THE ENTIRE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE A CLASS "A" ADDRESSABLE SYSTEMS. 5. THE RATING OF THE CONTROL MODULE CONTRACTS ARE: THE RATING OF THE CONTROL MODULE CONTRACTS ARE: 20 WATTS AUDIO AT 25 OF 70 VOLTS 2.0 AMPS DC (BELLS, HORNS AND DC CONTROL CIRCUITS) 0.3 AMPS INDUCTIVE 6. ALL OUTPUT (SIGNAL) CIRCUITS ARE SHOWN IN ALARM CONDITION. POLARITY IS REVERSED WHEN THE ALL OUTPUT (SIGNAL) CIRCUITS ARE SHOWN IN ALARM CONDITION. POLARITY IS REVERSED WHEN THE SYSTEM IS IN SUPERVISORY CONDITION. 7. OWNER TO PROVIDE DESIGNATIONS FOR DEVICE PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE. OWNER TO PROVIDE DESIGNATIONS FOR DEVICE PROGRAMMING LANGUAGE. 8. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND QUANTITY OF ALL DEVICES. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND QUANTITY OF ALL DEVICES. 9. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LENGTHS AND FEASIBILITY OF ALL ROUTING BEFORE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LENGTHS AND FEASIBILITY OF ALL ROUTING BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. 10. ALL JUNCTION BOX COVERS IN THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PAINTED RED, BY THE FIRE ALARM ALL JUNCTION BOX COVERS IN THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PAINTED RED, BY THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR, BEFORE THEY ARE INSTALLED. 11. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED AND/OR FM APPROVED. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED AND/OR FM APPROVED. 12. ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WIRING TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS; ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL WIRING TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS; TERMINATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE FIRE ALARM SUPPLIER OR UNDER SUPERVISION OF A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE FIRE ALARM MANUFACTURER 13. GROUND ALL EQUIPMENT PER N.E.C. REQUIREMENTS GROUND ALL EQUIPMENT PER N.E.C. REQUIREMENTS 14. ALL PERMITS AND INSPECTION FEES SHALL BE OBTAINED AND PAID FOR BY THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. ALL PERMITS AND INSPECTION FEES SHALL BE OBTAINED AND PAID FOR BY THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. 15. ALL CUTTING, PATCHING AND CORE DRILLING FOR THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY ALL CUTTING, PATCHING AND CORE DRILLING FOR THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 16. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AND HEAT DETECTORS SHOWN ARE CONSIDERED TO BE THE LOCATIONS OF ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AND HEAT DETECTORS SHOWN ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SCHEMATIC ONLY. THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS (SPACING TO ADJACENT DETECTORS, WALLS, ETC.) ARE REQUIRED TO MEET NFPA 72 17. ALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO HAVE BATTERY BACKUP ALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO HAVE BATTERY BACKUP 18. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10FT OF BEDROOM DOOR. MINIMUM OF (1) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10FT OF BEDROOM DOOR. MINIMUM OF (1) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED ON EACH FLOOR. 19. (1)  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH ROM USED BY CHILDREN FOR SLEEPING. (1)  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH ROM USED BY CHILDREN FOR SLEEPING. VERIFY IN FIELD. SYSTEM OPERATION: THE ACTIVATION OF ANY MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATION OR THE AUTOMATIC ACTUATION OF ANY SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR, SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATER FLOW SWITCH OR ANY OTHER APPROVED ALARM INITIATION DEVICE SHALL IMMEDIATELY RESULT IN THE FOLLOWING: 1. THE DEVICE IN ALARM SHALL BE LISTED ON A DISPLAY AT THE FIRE ALARM PANEL AND REMOTE THE DEVICE IN ALARM SHALL BE LISTED ON A DISPLAY AT THE FIRE ALARM PANEL AND REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR 2. THE AUDIBLE HORNS SHALL SOUND A TEMPORAL PATTERN AT ALL LOCATIONS THE AUDIBLE HORNS SHALL SOUND A TEMPORAL PATTERN AT ALL LOCATIONS 3. ALL VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL FLASH AT A RATE OF 120 FLASHES PER MINUTE ALL VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL FLASH AT A RATE OF 120 FLASHES PER MINUTE 4. IF ALARM SIGNALS ARE SILENCED FOR ANY REASON, THEY SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESOUND IF ANOTHER IF ALARM SIGNALS ARE SILENCED FOR ANY REASON, THEY SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESOUND IF ANOTHER ADDRESS IS TRIPPED. 5. OUTDOOR BEACON LIGHTS WILL ILLUMINATE. OUTDOOR BEACON LIGHTS WILL ILLUMINATE. 6. IN THE EVENT OF A COMMERCIAL POWER INTERRUPTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO IN THE EVENT OF A COMMERCIAL POWER INTERRUPTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO AN EMERGENCY BATTERY SOURCE. THIS TIER 1 DRAWING IS FOR DIAGRAMMATICAL USE ONLY. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TIER II SHOP DRAWINGS, BATTERY CALCULATIONS AND PRODUCT CUTS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER AND REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY BOSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT AND INSPECTIONS SERVICES DEPARTMENT. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS FOR THIS BUILDING IS MADE UP OF THE FOLLOWING; 1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (ADDRESSABLE TYPE) LOCATED IN VICINITY OF MAIN ENTRANCE. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (ADDRESSABLE TYPE) LOCATED IN VICINITY OF MAIN ENTRANCE. 2. PULL STATIONS AT MAIN EGRESS LOCATIONS. PULL STATIONS AT MAIN EGRESS LOCATIONS. 3. HORN STROBE LOCATED ON 1ST LEVEL COMMON AREA AND LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDERS IN ALL APARTMENTS HORN STROBE LOCATED ON 1ST LEVEL COMMON AREA AND LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDERS IN ALL APARTMENTS (75 dB MIN AT PILLOW OF SLEEPING ROOMS) 4. LOCAL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMS AND COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS LOCAL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMS AND COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS WITHIN 10-FT OF ALL BEDROOM DOORS, INTERCONNECTED WITHIN UNIT. 5. SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL COMMON AREAS SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL COMMON AREAS 6. FLOW SWITCH FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM FLOW SWITCH FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM 7. ELECTRIC BELL, LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING ABOVE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. ELECTRIC BELL, LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING ABOVE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. 8. KNOX BOX AT MAIN ENTRANCE KNOX BOX AT MAIN ENTRANCE 9. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN ALL AREAS THAT CONTAIN FOSSIL FUEL AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN ALL AREAS THAT CONTAIN FOSSIL FUEL AND ADJACENT AREAS AND CONNECTED TOT EH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. TROUBLE ONLY ON FIRE ALARM PANEL AND SIGNAL SENT VIA RADIO SIGNAL (WILL NOT TRIP MASTER BOX)
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GENERAL NOTES: 1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TIER 1 DRAWINGS ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING A BUILDING THESE DRAWINGS ARE TIER 1 DRAWINGS ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING A BUILDING PERMIT AND BID PRICING FROM INSTALLING CONTRACTOR. TYPE OF SYSTEMS AND APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN. INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL DEVELOP FULLY COORDINATED TIER 2 DRAWINGS FOR SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL BY OWNER, ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING TEAM. 2. REMOTE AREA 1 - RESIDENTIAL - 4th FLOOR REMOTE AREA 1 - RESIDENTIAL - 4th FLOOR WET PIPE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R & MA STATE BUILDING CODE, 8TH  EDITION OVER A FOUR SPRINKLER HEAD REMOTE AREA TO PROVIDE 13GPM @ 7PSI WITH  SPRINKLERS SPACED AT 16'x'16' MAXIMUM WITH 100GPM OUTSIDE HOSE ALLOWANCE. REMOTE AREA 2 - RESIDENTIAL - 4th FLOOR - RAISED CEILING WET PIPE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R & MA STATE BUILDING CODE, 8TH  EDITION OVER A TWO SPRINKLER HEAD REMOTE AREA TO PROVIDE 12GPM @ 9PSI WITH  SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS SPACED AT 14'x'14' MAXIMUM WITH 100GPM OUTSIDE HOSE ALLOWANCE. REMOTE AREA 3 - RESIDENTIAL - 3rd FLOOR WET PIPE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R & MA STATE BUILDING CODE, 8TH  EDITION OVER A FOUR SPRINKLER HEAD REMOTE AREA TO PROVIDE 13GPM @ 7PSI WITH  SPRINKLERS SPACED AT 16'x'16' MAXIMUM WITH 100GPM OUTSIDE HOSE ALLOWANCE. 3. INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO PRODUCE FIRE PROTECTION PLANS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS FOR INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO PRODUCE FIRE PROTECTION PLANS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS FOR TIER 2 SUBMITTAL.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOR, SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES AND APPROVALS REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED BY ANY AUTHORITY HAVE JURISDICTIONS.  4. INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A CURRENT HYDRANT FLOW TEST AND MAKE ANY/ALL INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A CURRENT HYDRANT FLOW TEST AND MAKE ANY/ALL ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON DEGRADATION OF WATER SOURCE SINCE FLOW PROVIDED BY BWSC. 5. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R, BOSTON FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R, BOSTON FIRE PREVENTION, THE MA BUILDING CODE, 9TH EDITION AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES. 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COORDINATION AND FINAL PIPING LAYOUT AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COORDINATION AND FINAL PIPING LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS. INCLUDING LOCATION AND QUANTITY OF SPRINKLER HEADS AND/OR PIPING 7. OCCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIAL 8. PIPING SCHEDULE: PIPING SCHEDULE: - ALL EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE BLK. STEEL SCHEDULE 10 OR SCHEDULE 40 WITH  ALL EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE BLK. STEEL SCHEDULE 10 OR SCHEDULE 40 WITH  THREADED OR GROOVED FITTINGS. - ALL CONCEALED PIPING SHALL BE CPVC PIPE WITH CPVC FITTINGS (BLAZEMASTER OR   ALL CONCEALED PIPING SHALL BE CPVC PIPE WITH CPVC FITTINGS (BLAZEMASTER OR   EQUIVALENT) 8. SPRINKLER HEADS. 8.1. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE QUICK RESPONSE OR RESIDENTIAL TYPE 155°F UNLESS NOTED SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE QUICK RESPONSE OR RESIDENTIAL TYPE 155°F UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  8.2. SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE FULLY CONCEALED TYPE WITH WHITE COVER PLATES. SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE FULLY CONCEALED TYPE WITH WHITE COVER PLATES. 8.3. SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE OMITTED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE OMITTED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SF, THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3'-0" AND THE WALLS AND CEILINGS ARE SURFACED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. 8.4. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND OTHER CONCEALED SPACES SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND OTHER CONCEALED SPACES THAT ARE NOT USED OR INTENDED FOR LIVING PURPOSES. 9. IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN A TEMPERATURE AT OR ABOVE 40°F IN AREAS WITH IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN A TEMPERATURE AT OR ABOVE 40°F IN AREAS WITH WATER FILLED SPRINKLER PIPING.
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